15000079a06

(Requestor's Name)							
(Address)							
(Address)							
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)							
		MAIL					
(Business Entity Name)							
(Document Number)							
Certified Copies	_ Certificate	s of Status					
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:							
		1					
Office Use Only							

i,

¥



Effective Date 5/4/15



I

----

ZOIS MAY -S AN 9: 40 SECRETARY OF STATE

J. HARRIS

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1201 Hays Street Tallhassee, FL 32301 Phone: 850-558-1500

. \_\_\_\_ . . . . .

4

ACCOUNT NO. : I2000000195

COST LIMIT : \$ 125.00

. . . . . . . . . .

REFERENCE : 616159 4354503 AUTHORIZATION : Sputhelemon

ORDER DATE : May 4, 2015

ORDER TIME : 8:32 AM

ORDER NO. : 616159-015

CUSTOMER NO: 4354503

### DOMESTIC FILING

NAME: MACRICORP SOUTH BEACH LLC

#### EFFECTIVE DATE:

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP XX ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

\_\_\_\_\_ CERTIFIED COPY

- XX PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Lydia Cohen - EXT. 62974

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

		C	OVER LET	TER				
	O: Registration Section Division of Corporations							
CUDIECT.	MACRICORP SOUTH BEACH LLC							
SUBJECT:	Name of Limited Liability Company							
The enclose	d Articles of C	rganization and fee(s)	are submitte	d for filing.				
Please return	all correspon	dence concerning this	matter to the	following:				
-								
Name of Person								
Firm/Company								
Address								
-			City/State ar	ad Zip Code				
F	rancella.Ashby	@dlapiper.com	City/State a					
	E-i	nail address: (to be use	ed for future	annual report notificati	on)			
For further inf	ormation conc	erning this matter, plea	ase call:					
_				_)				
	Name	of Person	Area Code	Daytime Telephon	e Number			
Enclosed is a	check for the	following amount:						
\$125.00 Fili	ng Fee	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Certifi	00 Filing Fee & ied Copy al copy is enclosed)	\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)			
	Division P.O. Box	on Section of Corporations		Street Address Registration Section Division of Corporati Clifton Building 2661 Executive Cente Tallahassee, FL 3230	er Circle			

à,

Effective Date 5/4/15

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

### **ARTICLE I:** NAME

The name of the Limited Liability Company is Macricorp South Beach LLC

### **ARTICLE II:** ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

200 South Biscayne Boulevard, Suite 2500 Miami, Florida 33131-5341

ARTICLE III: REGISTERED AGENT, REGISTERED OFFICE, AND REGISTERED AGENT'S SIGNATURE The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are: Corporation Service Company 1201 Hays Street

Tallahassee, Florida 32301

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605,F.S..

Corporation Service Company Lydia Cohen Asst. Vice President BY: red Agent

**ARTICLE IV:** The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Name/Title: Stephen Macricostas/AMBR <u>Name and Address:</u> 200 South Biscayne Boulevard, Suite 2500 Miami, Florida 33131-5341

ARTICLE V: Effective date is May 4, 2015

# BY: /s/ Stephen Macricostas

(In accordance with section 605.0203(1)(b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.) Stephen Macricostas Authorized Member